

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).25585/2008

(From the judgement & order dated 17/04/2008 in MFA No.4035/2008 of The
HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BANGALORE METROPOLITAN TRANSPORT CORP.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

S.N.DAIVAJNA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief)

Date: 03/11/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE Dr. JUSTICE ARIJIT PASAYAT

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE MUKUNDAKAM SHARMA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Issue notice.

Without prejudice to the claims involved, let the petitioner deposit a sum of Rs.10,00,000/- (Rupees Ten Lakhs only) with the concerned MACT within four weeks. The claimants shall be permitted to withdraw Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakhs only) without furnishing security. The remaining amount, on deposit, shall be kept in a fixed deposit bearing interest in a nationalized

Bank for a period of one year.

(Shashi Bala Vij) (Neena Verma)
Court Master AR-cum-PS